

## City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 23-124, Version: 1

Receive Report, Hold a Public Hearing and Consider adopting:

- A Resolution of the Fort Bragg Planning Commission Recommending that the City Council: A) Certify the Environmental Impact Report for the Best Development Grocery Outlet (Sch: 2022050308); B) Adopt the California Environmental Quality Act Findings; and C) Adopt Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program; and
- A Resolution of the Fort Bragg Planning Commission Making a Recommendation to City Council for the Approval of the Coastal Development Permit 2-22 (CDP 2-22), Design Review 7-22 (DR 7-22); Parcel Merger 1-2022 (MGR 1-22) for the Grocery Outlet at 825 845, 851 South Franklin Street.